
Yorkshire Gentlemen’s Cricket Club 2024 Fixture List 

Date Opponents Venue Start Match Manager Mobile Email 
April       

Sun 21st April Eastrington CC (40/40) Escrick 13:00 Neil Dale 07778 622624  neildale5@hotmail.com 
May       

Wed 1st May Scarborough College Scarborough CC 11:00 John Skinner 07968 826404 johnskinner21@btinternet.com 
Fri 3rd May Leeds University Escrick 11:30 Angus Shaw 07918 697847 angusshaw1994@hotmail.co.uk 
Sun 5th May Ampleforth College Ampleforth 13:00 Dewi Winkle 07775 643821 dewiwinkle@gmail.com 
Wed 8th May St Peters School St Peters 13:30 Charlie Elliot 07786 077909 celliot96@btinternet.com 
Sun 12th May Sheffield University Staff Escrick 11:30 Rich Exley 07751 248123  rexley1985@gmail.com 
Wed 15th May Pocklington School Pock School 14:00 Geoff Barker 07742 644452 geoffreybarker132@gmail.com 
Sun 19th May Hawks Escrick 12:00 Jason Dale 07702 160393 jason_a_dale@hotmail.co.uk 
Tues 21st May Leeds University (40/40) Escrick 13:00 Cameron King 07546 805487 cameronmking95@hotmail.com 
Mon 27th May Old Amplefordians Ampleforth 11:30 Neil Dale 07778 622624  neildale5@hotmail.com 

June       
Sun 9th June Queen Ethelburgas Escrick 11:30 Alex Bindloss 07780 634387 alexanderbindloss12345@gmail.com 

Wed 12th June York University Escrick 11:30 Will Shaw 07501 460215 will.shaw@brigantia.com 
Sun 16th June Old Peterites Escrick 11:30 Charlie Elliot 07786 077909 celliot96@btinternet.com 
Wed 19th June Scarborough College Escrick 13:00 Neil Dale 07778 622624  neildale5@hotmail.com 
Sun 23rd June West Riding Escrick 11:30 Phil Holland 07805 000145 philg1973@yahoo.com 
Tue 25th June Cheshire Gents Escrick 11:30 Neil Dale 07778 622624  neildale5@hotmail.com 
Sun 30th June Penguins Escrick 11:30 Phil Holland 07805 000145 philg1973@yahoo.com 

July       
Thurs 4th July Harrow Wanderers Escrick 12:30 James Rossington 07876 747643 jamesrossington@hotmail.co.uk 

Fri 5th July Langdales XI Chatsworth House 11:30 James Rossington 07876 747643 jamesrossington@hotmail.co.uk 
Sun 7th July Halifax Nomads Escrick 11:30 Rich Exley 07751 248123  rexley1985@gmail.com 
Sun 14th July Pocklington Pixies Escrick 11:30 Jon Anderson 07527 995653 lizandjonny@btinternet.com 



Sun 21st July Romany Escrick 11:30 Jason Dale 07702 160393 jason_a_dale@hotmail.co.uk 
Wed 24th July Durham Pilgrims Escrick 11:30 Angus Shaw 07918 697847 angusshaw1994@hotmail.co.uk 
Sun 28th July Borderers Cliffe Hall 13:00 Tom Henry 07837 006170 th@hethertons.co.uk 

August       
Sun 4th Aug Cryptics Escrick 13:00 Dewi Winkle 07775 643821 dewiwinkle@gmail.com 
Wed 7th Aug Linton Park CC Escrick 11:30 Will Shaw 07501 460215 will.shaw@brigantia.com 
Sat 10th Aug Radley Rangers Escrick 11:30 Nigel Bartram 07469 737403 nigel_bartram11@gmail.com 
Sun 11th Aug Radley Rangers Escrick 11:30 Henry Crawford 07787 735909 henry@elgc.co.uk 

Thurs 15th Aug Free Foresters Escrick 11:30 Cameron King 07546 805487 cameronmking95@hotmail.com 
Sun 18th Aug Woodhouse Grange Academy Escrick 11:30 Phil Holland 07805 000145 philg1973@yahoo.com 
Sun 25th Aug Hull Old Grammarians Escrick 10:00 Geoff Barker 07742 644452 geoffreybarker132@gmail.com 
September       

Thurs 5th Sept XL Club Escrick 11:30 Angus Shaw 07918 697847 angusshaw1994@hotmail.co.uk 
Sun 15th Sept Shirley CC Escrick 11:30 Phil Holland 07805 000145 philg1973@yahoo.com 
November       

Thurs 14th Nov YG Sportsmans Dinner Parsonage Hotel 18:30  Richard Head 01423 861167 rjh.barnfield@talktalk.net 
  for 19:45    

 

 


